
Question on Notice

No. 60

Asked on 19 February 2025


MS L LINARD ASKED MINISTER FOR POLICE AND EMERGENCY SERVICES (HON D
PURDIE)—

QUESTION:

With reference to the Queensland Police Service engine immobiliser subsidy voucher program—

Will the Minister advise (in table format, reported separately by region) (a) the number of vouchers issued and (b) the number of vouchers redeemed?

ANSWER:

I am advised by the Queensland Police Service that the total number of (a) vouchers issued and (b) vouchers redeemed, as at 6 January 2025, are outlined in the below table:


 Total vouchers issued Total vouchers redeemed

Townsville 10,098 4,959

Cairns 9,542 5,557

Mt Isa 602 241

Total 20,242 10,757

